# CH \$190.00 4727966

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, recorded at Reel/Frame 5605/0151

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		10/10/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEST CORPORATION	
Street Address:	11808 Miracle Hills Drive	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68154	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4727966	A9C	
Registration Number:	4967484	EXPERIENCE CONNECTED	
Serial Number: 86606598 TRUSOURCE COMPLIANCE		TRUSOURCE COMPLIANCE	
Serial Number:	86622357	9-1-1 BY DESIGN	
Serial Number:	86671051	FUSION9-1-1	
Serial Number:	86671055	BEWARE INSIGHT	
Serial Number:	86671057	PRO911	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6463667120

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL GOLD/WHITE & CASE LLP

Address Line 1: 1221 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 1148359-0011-N997

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Gold

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0122

900424519

SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Gold/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2017		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=West (Refinancing 2017) - Trademark Release (5605-0151) (Executed)#page1.tif			
source=West (Refinancing 2017) - Trademark Release (5605-0151) (Executed)#page2.tif			
source=West (Refinancing 2017) - Trademark Release (5605-0151) (Executed)#page3.tif			
source=West (Refinancing 2017) - Trademark Release (5605-0151) (Executed)#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0123

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of October 10, 2017, by **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, a United States national banking association (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of **WEST CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation with an address at 11808 Miracle Hills Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68154 (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of August 12, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded on August 21, 2015 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5605, Frame 0151.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to all of its Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in **Schedule A**.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent acknowledges full performance of the Obligations (as referenced in the Trademark Security Agreement), and accordingly the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges, with respect to the Grantor, its lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all right, title and interest it may have in such Trademark Collateral.

The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representatives to: (a) record this Trademark Release with the USPTO and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency, and (b) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral. The Administrative Agent agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantor all other instruments and other documents as may be necessary or

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0124 proper to effectuate and evidence the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral which had been granted under the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0125

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Patrick Levesque

Title: Director

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

1	Serial #: <u>85606243</u> Mark: A9C	Filing Dt: 04/24/2012	Reg #: 4727966	Reg. Dt:	: 04/28/2015
2	Serial #: 86605062 Mark: EXPERIENC	Filing Dt: 04/21/2015 E CONNECTED	Reg #: 4967484	Reg. Dt:	: 05/31/2016
3	Serial #: 86606598 Mark: TRUSOUR	Filing Dt: 04/22/ CE COMPLIANCE	'2015 <b>Reg</b> #	: NONE	Reg. Dt:
4	<b>Serial #:</b> <u>86622357</u> <b>Mark:</b> 9-1-1 BY D	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 05/07/ ESIGN	2015 <b>Reg</b> #	: NONE	Reg. Dt:
5	<b>Serial #:</b> <u>86671051</u> <b>Mark:</b> FUSION9-1	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 06/23/	2015 <b>Reg</b> #	: NONE	Reg. Dt:
6	Serial #: <u>86671055</u> Mark: BEWARE I	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 06/23/ NSIGHT	2015 <b>Reg</b> #	t: NONE	Reg. Dt:
7	<b>Serial #:</b> <u>86671057</u> <b>Mark:</b> PRO911	Filing Dt: 06/23/	'2015 <b>Reg</b> #	t: NONE	Reg. Dt:

**RECORDED: 10/10/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0127